
Official Box Score - Final
Ball State at Charlotte
02/06/2026 at FGCU Softball Complex (Fort Myers, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Ball State 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 7 1 6

Charlotte 1 0 2 0 2 0 5 7 0 5

Win: Yarnall,Aubrey (1-0) Loss: Murphy,Bridie (0-1) Save: None.

Ball State 3 (0-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

20 Lovett,Ashlee LF 4 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
7  Pietrzak,Maia SS 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
11  Whitney,Ella DH 3 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
17  DeRoeck,Lindsey 1B 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
15  Pogue,Skylinn C 3 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
00 Lauth,Mandy 3B 2 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
9  Urban,Haley RF 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 2
21  Schoch,Sophie 2B 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2
24 Hoffman,Jessica (PH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

10  Kelley,Paige CF 2 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
34 Murphy,Bridie P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
2  Gray,Grace (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 3 7 3 3 2 18 6 1 5

BATTING

2-Out RBI: Whitney 2. SF: Whitney. HBP: Lauth.

Team RISP: 2-4.

Charlotte 5 (2-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

10  Williams,Olivia CF 4 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
3  Dirks,London RF 2 3 2 0 1 0 3 1 0 0
11  Lord,Jenna 3B 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 4 0 0
33 Ritchie,Teagan SS 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0
21  Wilson,Audrey C 3 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 0
17  Lewis,Sydney DH 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
00 Keller,Carley (PR/DH) 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

7  Nguyen,Savanna 1B 3 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 0 5
22 Shoemaker,Emma 2B 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
6  Aldrich,Chloe LF 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
13  OHearn,Brelyn (PH/LF) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9  Yarnall,Aubrey P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
32 Bowling,Brooke (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 5 7 5 3 4 21 10 0 5

BATTING

2B: Keller (off Murphy); Wilson (off Murphy).

TB: Keller 3; Wilson 3. 2-Out RBI: Keller 4; Wilson.

Team RISP: 4-8.

BSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

34Murphy,Bridie (L) 4.1 6 5 3 3 1 22 19 85 47

2  Gray,Grace (5.1) 1.2 1 0 0 0 3 6 6 25 14

Totals 6.0 7 5 3 3 4 28 25 110 61

Inher. Rnrs: Murphy 0/3.

GO-FO: Murphy 2-9; Gray 2-0.

CLT IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

9 Yarnall,Aubrey (W) 5.0 5 1 1 1 1 21 18 68 40

32 Bowling,Brooke (6) 2.0 2 2 2 2 1 9 7 34 18

Totals 7.0 7 3 3 3 2 30 25 102 58

HB: Yarnall. SFA: Yarnall.

GO-FO: Yarnall 5-8; Bowling 2-2.

Umpires: HP: Dominic Gainey; 1B: Stephen Scott; 2B: ; 3B: James Stewart.

First Pitch:12:28 PM. Duration:1:56.
Attendance:63

Weather:Conditions: Sunny Wind: NW, 9 mph; Temp: 59F

FGCU Kickoff Classic - Game 3



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Ball State at Charlotte
02/06/2026 at FGCU Softball Complex (Fort Myers, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Ball State 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 7 1 6

Charlotte 1 0 2 0 2 0 5 7 0 5

Ball State starters:
20/lf/Lovett,Ashlee; 7/ss/Pietrzak,Maia; 11/dh/Whitney,Ella; 17/1b/DeRoeck,Lindsey; 15/c/Pogue,Skylinn; 00/3b/Lauth,Mandy; 9/rf/Urban,Haley;

21/2b/Schoch,Sophie; 10/cf/Kelley,Paige; 34/p/Murphy,Bridie;

Charlotte starters:
10/cf/Williams,Olivia; 3/rf/Dirks,London; 11/3b/Lord,Jenna; 33/ss/Ritchie,Teagan; 21/c/Wilson,Audrey; 17/dh/Lewis,Sydney; 7/1b/Nguyen,Savanna;

22/2b/Shoemaker,Emma; 6/lf/Aldrich,Chloe; 9/p/Yarnall,Aubrey;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - BSU batting

Lovett,Ashlee flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Pietrzak,Maia flied out to rf (1-0 B).

Whitney,Ella flied out to cf (2-1 BKB).

Bottom of 1st - CLT batting

Williams,Olivia flied out to lf (0-1 K).

Dirks,London singled up the middle (3-2 KFFBFBBF).

Lord,Jenna flied out to cf (0-0).

Ritchie,Teagan walked (3-1 BBFBB); Dirks,London advanced to second base.

Wilson,Audrey doubled to right center, RBI (2-0 BB); Dirks,London scored from second base; Ritchie,Teagan
advanced from first base to third base.

Lewis,Sydney walked (3-0 BBBB).

CLT substitution: Keller,Carley pinch running for Lewis,Sydney.

Nguyen,Savanna lined out to third base (2-2 KBKFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BSU 0 0 0 0

CLT 1 2 0 3



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - BSU batting

CLT position change: Keller,Carley remains in the game at dh

DeRoeck,Lindsey grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-1 BKBB).

Pogue,Skylinn singled to left field (1-1 KB).

Lauth,Mandy hit by pitch (1-0 B); Pogue,Skylinn advanced to second base.

Urban,Haley flied out to lf (0-1 K).

Schoch,Sophie flied out to rf (1-2 BKK).

Bottom of 2nd - CLT batting

Shoemaker,Emma flied out to cf (0-1 F).

Aldrich,Chloe grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BKF).

Williams,Olivia flied out to lf (2-0 BB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BSU 0 1 0 2

CLT 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - BSU batting

Kelley,Paige flied out to rf (3-2 BBKBKFFF).

Lovett,Ashlee singled up the middle (1-1 KB).

Pietrzak,Maia flied out to lf (0-1 K).

Whitney,Ella grounded out to the left side of the infield, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 3rd - CLT batting

Dirks,London walked (3-2 FBBFBB).

Lord,Jenna flied out to rf (1-0 B).

Ritchie,Teagan flied out to cf (2-0 BB).

Wilson,Audrey singled down the left field line (1-1 FB); Dirks,London advanced to second base.

Keller,Carley doubled to right field, 2RBI (3-2 BBBKFF); Dirks,London scored from second base; Wilson,Audrey
scored from first base; Keller,Carley out at third base, rf to 2b to 3b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

BSU 0 1 0 1

CLT 2 2 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - BSU batting

DeRoeck,Lindsey grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Pogue,Skylinn singled to the pitcher's mound (1-1 FB).

Lauth,Mandy struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS).

Urban,Haley grounded out to the left side of the infield, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 4th - CLT batting

Nguyen,Savanna flied out to rf (0-1 K).

Shoemaker,Emma flied out to lf (1-1 BK).

Aldrich,Chloe grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BSU 0 1 0 1

CLT 0 0 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - BSU batting

Schoch,Sophie grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 K).

Kelley,Paige walked (3-0 BBBB).

Lovett,Ashlee singled to shallow center field (0-0); Kelley,Paige advanced to second base.

Pietrzak,Maia singled to left center (3-1 BBBK); Kelley,Paige advanced to third base; Lovett,Ashlee advanced to

second base.

Whitney,Ella sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (1-2 KFB); Kelley,Paige scored.

Lovett,Ashlee out at third base, c to 3b.

Bottom of 5th - CLT batting

Williams,Olivia reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Pietrzak,Maia (E6) (2-2 FBBK).

Dirks,London singled to the pitcher's mound (2-2 BBKF); Williams,Olivia advanced to second base.

Lord,Jenna singled through the left side of the infield (2-0 BB); Williams,Olivia advanced to third base;
Dirks,London advanced to second base.

Ritchie,Teagan struck out swinging (2-2 KBKFBS).

BSU pitching change: Gray,Grace replaces Murphy,Bridie.

Wilson,Audrey struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBBS).

Keller,Carley singled to shallow left field, 2RBI (0-0); Williams,Olivia scored, unearned; Dirks,London scored
from second base, unearned; Lord,Jenna advanced to second base.

Nguyen,Savanna struck out swinging (3-2 BBSKBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BSU 1 2 0 1

CLT 2 3 1 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - BSU batting

CLT pitching change: Bowling,Brooke replaces Yarnall,Aubrey.

DeRoeck,Lindsey popped up to first base (0-0).

Pogue,Skylinn grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b (2-2 BFKB).

Lauth,Mandy singled through the right side of the infield (3-2 BBKKB).

Urban,Haley struck out looking (0-2 SFK).

Bottom of 6th - CLT batting

Shoemaker,Emma struck out looking (1-2 SBSK).

CLT substitution: OHearn,Brelyn pinch hitting for Aldrich,Chloe.

OHearn,Brelyn grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB).

Williams,Olivia grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (2-2 BSBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BSU 0 1 0 1

CLT 0 0 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - BSU batting

CLT position change: OHearn,Brelyn remains in the game at lf

BSU substitution: Hoffman,Jessica pinch hitting for Schoch,Sophie.

Hoffman,Jessica walked (3-0 BBBB).

BSU substitution: Schoch,Sophie replaces Hoffman,Jessica at 2b, batting 8th.

Kelley,Paige popped up to third base (1-2 BKFF).

Lovett,Ashlee reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 F); Schoch,Sophie out at second base, ss to 2b.

Pietrzak,Maia walked (3-1 BBBKB); Lovett,Ashlee advanced to second base.

Whitney,Ella singled to right field, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Lovett,Ashlee scored from second base; Pietrzak,Maia
scored from first base; Whitney,Ella out at second base, rf to 2b to 1b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

BSU 2 1 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Ball State at Charlotte
02/06/2026 at FGCU Softball Complex (Fort Myers, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Ball State 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 7 1 6

Charlotte 1 0 2 0 2 0 5 7 0 5

Ball State starters:
20/lf/Lovett,Ashlee; 7/ss/Pietrzak,Maia; 11/dh/Whitney,Ella; 17/1b/DeRoeck,Lindsey; 15/c/Pogue,Skylinn; 00/3b/Lauth,Mandy; 9/rf/Urban,Haley;

21/2b/Schoch,Sophie; 10/cf/Kelley,Paige; 34/p/Murphy,Bridie;

Charlotte starters:
10/cf/Williams,Olivia; 3/rf/Dirks,London; 11/3b/Lord,Jenna; 33/ss/Ritchie,Teagan; 21/c/Wilson,Audrey; 17/dh/Lewis,Sydney; 7/1b/Nguyen,Savanna;

22/2b/Shoemaker,Emma; 6/lf/Aldrich,Chloe; 9/p/Yarnall,Aubrey;

Bottom of 1st - CLT batting

Williams,Olivia flied out to lf (0-1 K).

Dirks,London singled up the middle (3-2 KFFBFBBF).

Lord,Jenna flied out to cf (0-0).

Ritchie,Teagan walked (3-1 BBFBB); Dirks,London advanced to second base.

Wilson,Audrey doubled to right center, RBI (2-0 BB); Dirks,London scored from second base; Ritchie,Teagan advanced from first base to
third base.

Lewis,Sydney walked (3-0 BBBB).

CLT substitution: Keller,Carley pinch running for Lewis,Sydney.

Nguyen,Savanna lined out to third base (2-2 KBKFB).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - CLT batting

Dirks,London walked (3-2 FBBFBB).

Lord,Jenna flied out to rf (1-0 B).

Ritchie,Teagan flied out to cf (2-0 BB).

Wilson,Audrey singled down the left field line (1-1 FB); Dirks,London advanced to second base.

Keller,Carley doubled to right field, 2RBI (3-2 BBBKFF); Dirks,London scored from second base; Wilson,Audrey scored from first base;
Keller,Carley out at third base, rf to 2b to 3b.

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 5th - BSU batting

Schoch,Sophie grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 K).

Kelley,Paige walked (3-0 BBBB).

Lovett,Ashlee singled to shallow center field (0-0); Kelley,Paige advanced to second base.

Pietrzak,Maia singled to left center (3-1 BBBK); Kelley,Paige advanced to third base; Lovett,Ashlee advanced to second base.

Whitney,Ella sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (1-2 KFB); Kelley,Paige scored.

Lovett,Ashlee out at third base, c to 3b.



1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - CLT batting

Williams,Olivia reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Pietrzak,Maia (E6) (2-2 FBBK).

Dirks,London singled to the pitcher's mound (2-2 BBKF); Williams,Olivia advanced to second base.

Lord,Jenna singled through the left side of the infield (2-0 BB); Williams,Olivia advanced to third base; Dirks,London advanced to second base.

Ritchie,Teagan struck out swinging (2-2 KBKFBS).

BSU pitching change: Gray,Grace replaces Murphy,Bridie.

Wilson,Audrey struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBBS).

Keller,Carley singled to shallow left field, 2RBI (0-0); Williams,Olivia scored, unearned; Dirks,London scored from second base, unearned;

Lord,Jenna advanced to second base.

Nguyen,Savanna struck out swinging (3-2 BBSKBS).

2 R, 3 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 7th - BSU batting

CLT position change: OHearn,Brelyn remains in the game at lf

BSU substitution: Hoffman,Jessica pinch hitting for Schoch,Sophie.

Hoffman,Jessica walked (3-0 BBBB).

BSU substitution: Schoch,Sophie replaces Hoffman,Jessica at 2b, batting 8th.

Kelley,Paige popped up to third base (1-2 BKFF).

Lovett,Ashlee reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 F); Schoch,Sophie out at second base, ss to 2b.

Pietrzak,Maia walked (3-1 BBBKB); Lovett,Ashlee advanced to second base.

Whitney,Ella singled to right field, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Lovett,Ashlee scored from second base; Pietrzak,Maia scored from first base; Whitney,Ella

out at second base, rf to 2b to 1b.

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Ball State at Charlotte
02/06/2026 at FGCU Softball Complex (Fort Myers, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Ball State 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 7 1 6

Charlotte 1 0 2 0 2 0 5 7 0 5

BALL STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #20 Lovett, Ashlee lf 4 1 2 0

2 #7 Pietrzak, Maia ss 3 1 1 0

3 #11 Whitney, Ella dh 3 0 1 3

4 #17 DeRoeck, Lindsey 1b 3 0 0 0

5 #15 Pogue, Skylinn c 3 0 2 0

6 #00 Lauth, Mandy 3b 2 0 1 0

7 #9 Urban, Haley rf 3 0 0 0

8 #21 Schoch, Sophie
#24 Hoffman, Jessica

2b 2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #10 Kelley, Paige cf 2 1 0 0

Totals 25 3 7 3
Runs 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3
Hits 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 5

BSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

34Murphy,Bridie (L) 4.1 6 5 3 3 1 22 19 85 47
2  Gray,Grace (5.1) 1.2 1 0 0 0 3 6 6 25 14

Totals 6.0 7 5 3 3 4 28 25 110 61

Inher. Rnrs: Murphy 0/3.

GO-FO: Murphy 2-9; Gray 2-0.
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Ball State at Charlotte
02/06/2026 at FGCU Softball Complex (Fort Myers, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Ball State 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 7 1 6

Charlotte 1 0 2 0 2 0 5 7 0 5

CHARLOTTE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #10 Williams, Olivia cf 4 1 0 0

2 #3 Dirks, London rf 2 3 2 0

3 #11 Lord, Jenna 3b 3 0 1 0

4 #33 Ritchie, Teagan ss 2 0 0 0

5 #21 Wilson, Audrey c 3 1 2 1

6 #00 Keller, Carley
#17 Lewis, Sydney

dh 2

0

0

0

2

0

4

0

7 #7 Nguyen, Savanna 1b 3 0 0 0

8 #22 Shoemaker, Emma 2b 3 0 0 0

9 #13 O'Hearn, Brelyn
#6 Aldrich, Chloe

lf 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 25 5 7 5
Runs 1 0 2 0 2 0 5
Hits 2 0 2 0 3 0 7
Errors 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
LOB 3 0 0 0 2 0 5

CLT IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

9 Yarnall,Aubrey (W) 5.0 5 1 1 1 1 21 18 68 40
32 Bowling,Brooke (6) 2.0 2 2 2 2 1 9 7 34 18

Totals 7.0 7 3 3 3 2 30 25 102 58

HB: Yarnall. SFA: Yarnall.

GO-FO: Yarnall 5-8; Bowling 2-2.
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